



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLREV No.803 of 2025

***Satchidananda
Chintamani Behera***

...

Petitioner

Mr. U. C. Mishra, Advocate

-versus-

Maheswar Mohanty

....

Opposite Party

Mr. A. C. Mohanty, Advocate

CORAM: JUSTICE V. NARASINGH

ORDER

04.02.2026

Order

No.

- 04.** 1. On the consent of the parties, list this matter on 20.02.2026 at 3 P.M. under the same heading.
2. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date.

***(V. NARASINGH)
Judge***

Jina